
Hüseyin Çağlayan 


1970 Nicosia, Cyprus 

Lives and works in London. Cağlayan studied fashion and clothing at the Warwickshire 
School of Arts and proceeded to study Fashion Design at Central Saint Martins College of 
Art and Design in London


SELECTED EXHIBITIONS:


 2022 Prompters, Sakıp Sabancı Museum in collaboration with PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, Turkey

 2021 Archipelago, PSA Museum,Shanghai, China

 2016 Manus X Machina: Fashion at The Age of the Technology, MET Museum, NY,  USA 

 2011 Hussein Chalayan Retrospective, Musee Des Arts Decoratifs, Louvre, Paris, Fransa

 2010 Hussein Chalayan Retrospective, İstanbul Modern Museum, İstanbul, Turkey

 2010 Chalayan is Commissioned by Lisson Gallery London to Produce Installation                                         
	 “I am Sad Leyla” London, UK

 2009 London’s Design Museum show, Museum of Contemporary Art, Tokyo, 	 	 	
	 Japan 

 2009  Hats: An Anthology by Stephen Jones – SS’98 Wooden Egg Helmet and SS’09 	 	
	 Crash Hat exhibited in the Hats: An Anthology by Stephen Jones exhibition in the 	
	 Victoria & Albert Museum, London, UK

 2009 ‘Hussein Chalayan: From Fashion and Back’ Comprehensive selection of  Hussein 	
	 Chalayan’s 15 years of work exhibited at the ‘Design Museum’, London, UK

 2008 Gothic: Glamour exhibition, The Museum at FIT, New York, USA

 2008 Hussein Chalayan launches installation ”The Tunnel” for Absolute Vodka, five 	 	
	 different locations

 2006  Skin and Bones: Parallel Practices in Fashion and Architecture, The Museum of 	 	
	 Contemporary Art, Los Angeles, USA

 2006 Anglomania: Tradition and Transgression in British Fashion exhibition, 	 	 	
	 MET Museum, New York, USA

 2006 “Compassion fatigue” short film directed by  Chalayan for Garanti Gallery,                                        
	 Istanbul, Turkey

 2005 Hussein Chalayan 10 years work is shown at Kuntsmuseum, Wolfsburg,                                             
	 Germany 

 2005 Chalayan directs Film “Absent Presence” featuring Tilda Swinton for the                                             
	 Turkish Pavilion, in Venice Bienale, Venice, Italy




 2005 Hussein Chalayan, 10 years of work retrospective exhibition, Groninger                                                              
	 Museum, Groninger,  The Netherlands

 2004 Anaesthetics’ - directed by Chalayan for Museet Modern,Sweden and                                        
	 Kanazawa  Museum of Art, Japan

 2003 Goddess: The Classical Mode exhibition, ‘MOMA’ Museum of Modern Art, New 		
	 York, USA

 2001 'Radical Fashion’ Ventriloquy Installation, Victoria & Albert Museum, London, UK

 2001	Great Expectations - Design Council, Airmail Dress Installation, Grand Central 	 	
	 Terminal, New York, USA      

 2001  After Words installation, Century City,i Tate Modern, London, UK

 1999  Airmail Clothing Show-Musee de la Mode, Palais du Louvre, Paris, France

 1999 Visions of the Body: Fashion or Invisible Corset Exhibition, Kyoto Costume Institute, 
	 Kyoto, Japan    

1998   Addressing the Century: 100 Years of Art & Fashion,The Hayward                      	 	
	 Gallery, London, UK

1998 Solo Exhibition at Colette, Paris, France

1997 The Cutting Edge Exhibition,Victoria and Albert Museum, London, UK

 


 


AWARDS:


 2022 Chalayan’s collaboration with Karaca awarded ‘Best Tableware’ by Wallpaper 	 	
	 Design Awards 

 2019 Chalayan is awarded “Personality of The year” by CTCA (Council of Turkish Cypriot 	
	 Associations)

 2018 Fashionary declared Chalayan as one of 50 legends in the World in the Fashion 	 	
	 Industry-London 

 2018 Chalayan was awarded the London Design Medal – most prestigious of 4 awards 	
	 given yearly to a Designer who has shown ‘Design consistency with and 	 	 	
	 International Influence over many years’

 2018 Chalayan was awarded for the best “Pop Star” category at Wallpaper Design

	 awards

 2017 Chalayan was named one of the top shapers in Fashion in the last 20 years 	 	
	 by Wallpaper Magazine London

 2013 Chalayan is awarded an RDI (Royal Designer for the Industry) for sustained 	 	
	 excellence and innovation in fashion design, by RSA ( Royal Society of the 	 	
	 Arts ) London 

 2012  Chalayan receives the Raymond Loewy Lucky Strike award in Hamburg




 2012 Time Magazine names Hussein Chalayan one of the top 100 fashion designers of all 
	 time. 	 	 

 2011 Chalayan receives an Honorary Fellowship from UAL- University of The Arts London

 2007 Awarded Design Star Honoree by The Fashion Group International

 2006 Hussein Chalayan awarded an MBE in the Queen’s Birthday Honours List 2006   

 2000 British Fashion Awards – Designer of the Year

 1999 British Fashion Awards – Designer of the Year

 1998 Nominated for Avant Garde Designer at the 1998 VH1 Fashion Awards


Hüseyin Çağlayan 


1970 Lefkoşa, Kıbrıs 

Londra’da yaşamakta ve çalışmakta. Çağlayan, Warwickshire School of Arts’ta Moda ve 
Tekstil eğitimini tamamladıktan sonra eğitimine Londra’da Central Saint Martins College of 
Art and Design’da Moda Tasarım üzerine devam etti.


SEÇİLMİŞ SERGİLER:


 2022 Souffleur Sakıp Sabancı Müzesi PİLEVNELİ işbirliği ile , Istanbul, Türkiye 

 2021 Archipelago, PSA Müzesi ,Shanghai, Çin

 2016 Manus X Machina: Fashion at The Age of the Technology, MET Müzesi, NY,  	 	
	 Amerika

 2011 Hussein Chalayan Retrospective, Musee Des Arts Decoratifs, Louvre, Paris, Fransa 

 2010 Hussein Chalayan Retrospective, İstanbul Modern Müzesi, İstanbul, Türkiye

 2010 Lisson Gallery London, Installation “I am Sad Leyla” London, UK

 2009 London’s Design Museum Show, Museum of Contemporary Art, Tokyo, 	 	 	
	 Japonya

 2009  Hats: An Anthology by Stephen Jones – SS’98 Wooden Egg Helmet and SS’09 	 	
	 Crash Hat exhibited in the Hats: An Anthology by Stephen Jones exhibition in the 	
	 Victoria & Albert Museum, Londra, İngiltere

 2009 “Hussein Chalayan: From Fashion and Back” Çağlayan’ın 15 yıllık Üretiminden 	 	
	 oluşan sergi “Design Museum”da sergilendi, Londra, İngiltere




 2008 Gothic: Glamour exhibition, The Museum at FIT, New York, Amerika

 2008  Çağlayan’ın Absolute Vodka icin yaptığı enstalasyon “The Tunnel” Dünyada 
	 5 farklı lokasyonda sergilendi

 2006  Skin and Bones: Parallel Practices in Fashion and Architecture, The Museum of 	 	
	 Contemporary Art, Los Angeles, Amerika

 2006 Anglomania: Tradition and Transgression in British Fashion exhibition, 	 	 	
	 MET Museum, New York, Amerika

 2006 “Compassion fatigue” -kısa film-  Garanti Galeri, Istanbul, Turkiye

 2005  Çağlayan’ın 10 yıllık eser birikimi Kuntsmuseum’da sergilendi, Wolfsburg,                                             
	 Almanya

 2005  Tilda Swinton’un yer aldığı, Çağlayan’ın yönettiği “Absent Presence” isimli Film 	
	 Venedik Bianeli Türk Pavyonunda sergilendi. Venedik, İtalya

 2005 Çağlayan Retropektif sergisi, Groninger Museum, Groninger, Hollanda

 2004 Anaesthetics -kısa film- Museet Modern, İsveç ve Kanazawa  Museum of Art, 	 	
	 Japonya

 2003 Goddess: The Classical Mode exhibition, ‘MOMA’ Museum of Modern Art, New 		
	 York, Amerika

 2001 'Radical Fashion’ enstalasyonu, Victoria & Albert Museum, Londra, İngiltere

 2001	Great Expectations - Design Council, Airmail Dress enstalasyonu, Grand Central 		
	 Terminal, New York, Amerika     

 2001  After Words enstalasyonu, Century City, Tate Modern, Londra, İngiltere

 1999  Airmail Clothing Show-Musee de la Mode, Palais du Louvre, Paris, Fransa

 1999  Visions of the Body: Fashion or Invisible Corset, Kyoto Costume Institute, Kyoto, 	
	 Japonya   

1998   Addressing the Century: 100 Years of Art & Fashion,The Hayward                      	 	
	 Gallery, Londra, İngiltere

1998  Kişisel Sergi Colette, Paris, Fransa

1997 The Cutting Edge Sergisi,Victoria and Albert Museum, Londra, İngiltere

 


 




ÖDÜLLER:


 2022 Çağlayan’ın Karaca ile işbirliği Wallpaper tarafından “En İyi Yemek Takımı” ödülü 		
	 aldı 

 2019 Çağlayan, CTCA (Council of Turkish Cypriot Associations) tarafından“Yılın Kişisi”		
	 seçildi

 2018 Fashionary, Çağlayan’ı Dünyada, Moda Endüstrisindeki 50 efsaneden biri olarak 	 	
	 tanımladı 

 2018 Çağlayan, Londra tasarım ödülünü (London Design Medal) aldı - Uzun yıllar 	 	
	 boyunca uluslararası etki ve tasarım tutarlılığı sergileyen, her yıl bir tasarımcıya 	 	
	 verilen 4 ödüleden en prestijlisi-

 2018 Çağlayan, Wallpaper Tasarım Ödüllerinin “Pop Star” kategorisinde “Best” ödülünü 	
	 aldı

 2017 Çağlayan, Wallpaper Dergisinde, son 20 yılda moda sektöründeki “En iyi 	 	
	 yönlendiricilerden” biri olarak tanımladı.

 2013 Çağlayan,  Moda tasarımlarındaki mükemmel süreklilik ve inovasyon 	 	
	 sayesinde RSA ( Royal Society of theArts ) tarafından “Royal Designer for the 
	 Industry” ödülünü aldı

 2012 Çağlayan, Hamburg’ta Raymond Loewy Lucky Strike ödülünü aldı

 2012 Time Dergisi, Çağlayan’ı gelmiş geçmiş en iyi 100 Moda Tasarımcısından biri olarak 	
	 adlandırdı	 

 2011 Çağlayan, UAL (University of The Arts London) tarafından onur bursu aldı 

 2007 The Fashion Group International tarafından Design Star Honoree ödülünü 		
	 aldı

 2006 Çağlayan, Kraliçe’nin Doğum Günü Onur listesinde MBE ödülünü aldı 

 2000 British Fashion Awards – Yılın Tasarımcısı

 1999 British Fashion Awards – Yılın Tasarımcısı

 1998 VH1 Moda ödüllerinde, Avant Garde Designer ödülüne aday gösterildi



